	MIR						
FORM P 1-31-92	PTO-1595	06-09-20	000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
	No. 253/089				our onto or convithors		
				address of rece	ocuments or copy there	301.	
1	AYNE W. COMPTON	1013770)68 	GHTING_INC.	g pa,	L I	
	EVIN WILLMORTH					. 20 S.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:				
	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 16555 East Gale Avenue				
		☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	City: City of Industry State: CA Zip: 91745				
	Security Agreement C						
	Other		Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🛭 No	
Ex	xecution Date: May 12, 2000						
4. A	pplication number(s) or patent numb	• •	مميده حطلا مينهم	ution data of the an	aligation is: May 12, 2	000	
	If this document is being filed tog	etner with a new applica			plication is. <u>May 12, 2</u>	<u>000</u>	
A. Pa	atent Application No(s).:		B. Patent No(s).:				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	ame and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
N:	ame: <u>Samuel B. Stone</u>			ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
In	iternal Address: LYON & LYON LLP		│ ⊠ Er	nclosed			
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066			Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required			
			8. Depos	it Account Number:	12-2475	-	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPAC				
9. St	tatement and signature:						
	o the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing informa	tion is true and	d correct and any at	tached copy is a true o	copy of the	
Date: June 1, 2000							
James	W. Geriak, Reg No. 20,233				•		
		Total number of pages	including co	ver sheet: <u>5</u>			
OMB I	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
		Do not deta	ch this portio	n			
V	Mail documents to be recorded with i	•					
00/100		Director — U.S. Pater		nark Office			
06/06/2000) NLUANE 00000010 29124207	00000010 29124207 Washington, D.C. 20231					
)2 FC:581	40.00 пр	vvasningto	n, D.C. 2023				
in Sc 10	ublic burden reporting for this sample icluding time for reviewing the docunend comments regarding this burder 000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and Jashington, D.C. 20503	nent and gathering the d n estimate to the U.S. Pa	ata needed, a itent and Trad	nd completing and remark Office	reviewing the sample of of Information System	cover sheet. ns, PK2-	

OC-54147.1

PATENT REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0477 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, WAYNE W. COMPTON, a citizen of the United States, having an address

of 12903 Sundown Lane, Chino Hills, California 91709, and KEVIN WILLMORTH, a citizen of the

United States, having an address of 6224 Woodbridge Street, Chino Hills, California 91709,

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled

DOUBLE TENSION LUMINAIRE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of

America has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS, KIM LIGHTING INC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue

of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 16555 East Gale

Avenue, City of Industry, California 91745 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous

of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under

any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its

territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all

Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its

territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said

application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the

OC-52318.1

PATENT REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0478

Patent 253/089

same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to

the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply

for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and

said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable

to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

PATENT REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0479

WITNESS my hand at Atyck Industry
California, this Aday of May, 2000
WAYNE W. COMPTON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On <u>05-12-2000</u> before me, <u>Martha R. Vanimar</u> , personally appeared <u>WAYNE W. COMPTON</u>
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/assessibled to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public in and for said County and State
MARTHA R. VANIMAN Commission # 1110550 Notary Public — Colfornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2000
WITNESS my hand at City of Judustry,
California, this Zth day of May , 2000.
KEYIN WILLMORTH
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On 05-12-2000 before me, Wartha R. Vaniman, personally appeared

3

RECORDED: 06/01/2000